
Contract No. 210026-PH 
Enterprise Records & Warehouse Management 

Software and Professional Services 
Modification No. 3 

Rev. 04.04.18 1 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 3 

210026-PH Enterprise Records and Warehouse Management Software and Professional Services 

 
THIS MODIFICATION NO. 3 is being entered into _____________________________________, by and between the CITY 
OF LAS VEGAS (hereinafter, “City”), a municipal corporation within the State of Nevada having its principal office at 495 
South Main Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, and INFORMATION FIRST, INC., (hereinafter the “Company”), a corporation 
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, having its principal office located at 8605 Lenfant Place, 
Manassas, Virginia 20112. 
 
The purpose of this Modification is to increase the total not-to-exceed Contract amount providing for additional Professional 
Services, modify the Scope of Work, update the Deliverable/Schedules/Fees section to reflect amended catalog of third-
party software application subscriptions, and inclusion of counterpart signature language for electronic signatures.                              
. 
 
The Contract between the City and the Company dated April 21, 2021 and subsequently modified on December 29, 2021 
pursuant to Modification No. 1 and on February 22, 2022 pursuant to Modification No. 2, is hereby modified as follows: 
 
 
 
1. Section A-1 Summary of Contract 
 

REFERENCE: (a) Contract Amount – This Not-to-Exceed Amount is subject to Section C-2 
 
DELETE: $1,269,605.38 for 3 years including services and software subscriptions per Exhibit A 

 
ADD: $1,654,036.50 for 3 years including services and software subscriptions per Exhibit A  
 

 
 
2. Section C-1 Scope of Work 
 

REFERENCE: C-1(a) 
 
DELETE: (iii) RM Connector, an application to integrate with Oracle E Business Suite 
 (v) ArcGIS Integration, a custom application to integrate with the City’s geographic information system 
 

 
 
 
3. Section C-2 Deliverables/Schedules/Fees 
 

REFERENCE: (c) Software Subscription and Implementation Services Fees  
 
DELETE: In its entirety 
 
ADD: (c)   Revised - Software Subscription and Implementation Services Fees 

 The City will pay the amounts, summarized below, but more fully described in “Exhibit A – Pricing 
Schedule” attached hereto and made a part hereof.  Implementation Services Costs will be billed 
at the hourly rates and estimated hours worked, for a total not to exceed amount. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62F843E7-B05A-4D11-8332-F7E72AA57CE7



Contract No. 210026-PH 
Enterprise Records & Warehouse Management 

Software and Professional Services 
Modification No. 3 

Rev. 04.04.18 2 

 
 
 

4. Section E-32 Counterpart Signatures 
 

REFERENCE: E-32 
 
DELETE: In its entirety 

 
ADD: This Contract may be executed in counterparts. All such counterparts will constitute the same 

contract and the signature of any party to any counterpart will be deemed a signature to, and may be 
appended to, any other counterpart. Executed copies hereof may be delivered by facsimile or e-mail 
and upon receipt will be deemed originals and binding upon the parties hereto, regardless of whether 
originals are delivered thereafter. 

 
The parties agree that this Contract may be signed electronically via the City’s designated electronic 
signature platform, and that the electronic signatures appearing herein shall be considered the same 
as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, admissibility, and enforceability. 

 
5. General 
 

In the event of any conflict between the Contract and any modification, the provisions of this Modification No. 3 take 
precedence.  All other Contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.  
 
 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK 

 
 
 

Annual Pricing and Year-over-Year Increase Rates

Product Vendor License Type Year 1 Price

Increase 

Year 2 Year 2 Price

Increase 

Year 3 Year 3 Price

Increase 

Year 4 Year 4 Price

Increase 

Year 5 Year 5 Price

Increase 

Year 6 Year 6 Price

Content Manager Select Micro Focus Subscription 96,761.57$    0% 96,761.57$    0% 96,761.57$    4% 100,632.03$ 4% 104,657.31$ 4% 108,843.60$ 

RMS Cloud (AzureGov) Information First Subscription 60,000.00$    3% 61,800.00$    3% 63,654.00$    3% 65,563.62$    3% 67,530.53$    3% 69,556.44$    

GovQA integration Information First Perpetual 5,000.00$      0% 1,000.00$      0% 1,000.00$      0% 1,000.00$      0% 1,000.00$      0% 1,000.00$      

*DocuSign DocuSign Subscription 28,750.00$    0% 28,750.00$    0% 28,750.00$    4% 29,900.00$    4% 31,096.00$    4% 32,339.84$    

Redact Objective Subscription 11,000.00$    3.5% 11,385.00$    3.5% 11,783.48$    3.5% 12,195.90$    3.5% 12,622.75$    3.5% 13,064.55$    

EzeScan (Old) Outback Imaging Subscription $28,650

EzeScan (Subscription) Outback Imaging Subscription 64,050.80$    0% 64,050.80$    0% 64,050.80$    0% 64,050.80$    0% 64,050.80$    

Yearly Software Total Various Various 230,161.57$  263,747.37$ 265,999.84$ 273,342.35$ 280,957.39$ 288,855.24$ 

Annual 

Training/Hardware, Not 

to Exceed

Information First N/A 15,000.00$    0% $15,000.00 0% $15,000.00 0% $15,000.00 0% $15,000.00 0% $15,000.00

Subtotal, Software and 

Training

245,161.57$  278,747.37$ 280,999.84$ 288,342.35$ 295,957.39$ 303,855.24$ 

Professional Services, 

total not-to-exceed

$826,800.00

*APT-0463-2 DocuSign Enterprise Pro Edition - Envelope Subs.

125% Adopt. Accel

DocuSign, Inc. - APT-0463

Start Date: 09/27/2022

End Date: 09/26/2023

*APT-0075-2 Premier Support 15% of Recurring Fees (15% of List Price

per $100 of List License Fees)

DocuSign, Inc. - APT-0075

Start Date: 09/27/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62F843E7-B05A-4D11-8332-F7E72AA57CE7



Contract No. 210026-PH 
Enterprise Records & Warehouse Management 

Software and Professional Services 
Modification No. 3 

Rev. 04.04.18 3 

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed by their duly authorized 

representatives. 
 
 
 
 
 
CITY OF LAS VEGAS 

 

INFORMATION FIRST, INC. 

Signature Date 

 

 

Signature Date 

Printed Name  Printed Name 

   

Title 

 

Title 

ATTEST:   

   

LuAnn D. Holmes, MMC Date 

City Clerk 
  

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  

 

  

 

Deputy City Attorney Date 
  

 

   

Printed Name 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62F843E7-B05A-4D11-8332-F7E72AA57CE7

11/14/2022 | 2:17 PM PST

Dimitri P. Dalacas

John Lontos

11/14/2022 | 4:33 PM CST

President




